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Contractors See Little Growth in Revenue
.INSTANT EXPERT / FSD CENSUS

CONTRACT CENSUS HIGHLIGHTS
n The 43 companies in our survey represent nearly 21,000 accounts in non-

commercial and recreation units. The largest number of accounts among the

companies is B&I, with more than 7,200. There are about 3,200 school dis-

tricts, 3,200 hospitals, 2,800 universities, 1,150 long-term care facilities, 950

prisons and 120 military installations managed by these companies.

n Revenue was flat for the companies in our survey. In each tier, the rate of

growth was less than in 2008. Tier 1 companies shrunk by 0.3%, compared

with 0.5% growth last year. Tier 2 companies grew by 2.4%, versus 4.4%

in 2008, while Tier 3 companies grew 2.6%, compared with 6.8% last year.

n Among the largest contractors, Aramark and Sodexo reversed roles, as far

as revenue growth/decline. Aramark, which reported 5.8% growth in 2008,

had a decline in revenue of 5.9% in 2009. Conversely, Sodexo reported a 4.1%

gain, versus a 6.3% drop the previous year.

n Ten companies in our census reported offering discounts on healthful menu

items to encourage customers to eat more healthfully.

TIER 1 (4 companies) $27,094,000,000 16,602 16,547 -0.3

TIER 2 (8 companies) $2,637,200,000 2,146 1,774 2.4

TIER 3 (31 companies) $1,337,577,902 2,153 1,949 2.6

GRAND TOTAL - 43 CONTRACTORS $31,068,777,902 22,910 22,278 0.0

TIER 1: NATIONAL CONTRACTOR CHAINS 

COMPASS GROUP (Charlotte, N.C.) $9,100,000,000 8,686 8,670 2.2

ARAMARK (Philadelphia) $8,394,000,000 3,524 3,486 -5.9

SODEXO (Gaithersburg, Md.) $7,700,000,000 4,258 4,258 4.1

DELAWARE NORTH COMPANIES (Buffalo, N.Y.) $1,900,000,000 134 133 -2.9

TOTALS: $27,094,000,000 16,602 16,547 -0.3

TIER 2: MIDSIZE CONTRACTOR CHAINS 

CENTERPLATE (Spartanburg, S.C.) $966,700,000 300 131 0.0

GUEST SERVICES (Fairfax, Va.) $320,000,000 110 106 0.0

GUCKENHEIMER (Redwood Shores, Calif.)
a

$338,000,000 427 395 0.0

VALLEY SERVICES (Jackson, Miss.) $242,500,000 385 296 0.0

THOMPSON HOSPITALITY (Herndon, Va.) $284,000,000 410 276 27.9

GOURMET SERVICES INC. (Atlanta)
a

$171,000,000 240 297 0.0

CULINART (Plainview, N.Y.) $145,000,000 169 170 -3.3

OVATIONS (Lutz, Fla.) $170,000,000 105 103 3.0

TOTALS: $2,637,200,000 2,146 1,774 2.4

TIER 3: REGIONAL/SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS

TRUSTHOUSE SERVICES CORP. (Charlotte, N.C.) $118,000,000 220 216 16.8

WHITSONS FOOD SERVICE (Huntington Station, N.Y.) $105,820,000 165 163 5.1

PARKHURST DINING SVCS (Harrisburg, Pa.) $92,244,242 44 43 -8.7

METZ & ASSOCIATES (Dallas, Pa.) $96,000,000 117 115 1.1

UNIDINE CORP. (Newton, Mass.) $95,800,000 122 110 16.1

SOUTHERN FOODSERVICE MGMT (Birmingham, Ala.) $69,700,000 101 97 1.0

MMI DINING SYSTEMS (Jackson, Miss.) $67,000,000 130 130 0.0

THOMAS CUISINE MGMT CORP (Meridian, Idaho) $65,000,000 56 55 3.2

TOTAL $1,337,577,902 2,153 1,949 2.6

a = prior year’s data, update information not provided

Total Contracts % Revenue
2009 Volume 2009 2008 Change 

CONTRACTOR
(home state location)

PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR 43 TOP CONTRACT FIRMS

To view the complete Performance Report click on Research then CENSUS REPORTS at:

FOODSERVICEDIRECTOR.COM

COMPASS GROUP 8,686 1,148 1,495 420 1,680 3,037 360 340 0 206

ARAMARK  3,524 484 385 b 361 1,508 500 210 NA 76

SODEXO 4,258 924 1,232 412 474 1,069 0 43 104 0

DELAWARE NORTH
COMPANIES 134 0 0 0 0 7 0 86 0 41

TIER 1 TOTALS 16,602 2,556 3,112 832 2,515 5,621 860 679 104 323

TIER 2 TOTALS 2,146 96 33 20 181 864 52 640 6 254

TIER 3 TOTALS 2,115 173 90 297 487 779 37 51 8 233

GRAND TOTALS 20,903 2,825 3,235 1,149 3,183 7,264 949 1,370 118 810

b = reported in hospitals

2009 PENETRATION FOR KEY MARKET SEGMENTS
TOTAL Colleges Hospitals Long-term Schools B&I Correctional Recreation Military Other

care
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STELLAR PERFORMANCES
As the economy continued to struggle in 2009, contract management
firms overall experienced a flat year. The largest contractors saw a
slight dip in revenue year-over-year, while Tier 2 and Tier 3 companies
saw growth of 2.4% and 2.6%, respectively. However, among con-
tractors in our survey with annual revenue of more than $50 million,
three companies were able to see revenue rise more than 10%:

THOMPSON HOSPITALITY: +28%
TRUSTHOUSE SERVICES: +17%

UNIDINE: +16%

IS LOCAL COMING BACK?
Eighty-eight percent of the contractors surveyed said they are sourcing
at least some local products, slightly less than the 90% who said
“yes” last year. However, the percentage of operators sourcing each
major category either rose or remained steady, after dropping
markedly last year. The percentages, compared with last year:
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TIER 1 (4 companies) $27,094,000,000 16,602 16,547 -0.3

TIER 2 (8 companies) $2,637,200,000 2,146 1,774 2.4

TIER 3 (31 companies) $1,337,577,902 2,153 1,949 2.6

GRAND TOTAL - 43 CONTRACTORS $31,068,777,902 22,910 22,278 0.0

TIER 1: NATIONAL CONTRACTOR CHAINS 

COMPASS GROUP (Charlotte, N.C.) $9,100,000,000 8,686 8,670 2.2

ARAMARK (Philadelphia) $8,394,000,000 3,524 3,486 -5.9

SODEXO (Gaithersburg, Md.) $7,700,000,000 4,258 4,258 4.1

DELAWARE NORTH COMPANIES (Buffalo, N.Y.) $1,900,000,000 134 133 -2.9

TOTALS: $27,094,000,000 16,602 16,547 -0.3

TIER 2: MIDSIZE CONTRACTOR CHAINS 

CENTERPLATE (Spartanburg, S.C.) $966,700,000 300 131 0.0

GUCKENHEIMER (Redwood Shores, Calif.)a $338,000,000 427 395 0.0

GUEST SERVICES (Fairfax, Va.) $320,000,000 110 106 0.0

THOMPSON HOSPITALITY (Herndon, Va.) $284,000,000 410 276 27.9

VALLEY SERVICES (Jackson, Miss.) $242,500,000 385 296 0.0

GOURMET SERVICES INC. (Atlanta)a $171,000,000 240 297 0.0

OVATIONS (Lutz, Fla.) $170,000,000 105 103 3.0

CULINART (Plainview, N.Y.) $145,000,000 169 170 -3.3

TOTALS: $2,637,200,000 2,146 1,774 2.4

TIER 3: REGIONAL/SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS

TRUSTHOUSE SERVICES CORP. (Charlotte, N.C.) $118,000,000 220 216 16.8

WHITSONS FOOD SERVICE (Huntington Station, N.Y.) $105,820,000 165 163 5.1

METZ & ASSOCIATES (Dallas, Pa.) $96,000,000 117 115 1.1

UNIDINE CORP. (Newton, Mass.) $95,800,000 122 110 16.1

PARKHURST DINING SVCS (Harrisburg, Pa.) $92,244,242 44 43 -8.7

SOUTHERN FOODSERVICE MGMT (Birmingham, Ala.) $69,700,000 101 97 1.0

MMI DINING SYSTEMS (Jackson, Miss.) $67,000,000 130 130 0.0

THOMAS CUISINE MGMT. CORP. (Meridian, Idaho) $65,000,000 56 55 3.2

CL SWANSON CORP. (Madison, Wis.) $55,000,000 100 100 0.0

CREATIVE DINING SVCS (Zeeland, Mich.) $54,000,000 59 56 8.0

SANESE SERVICES (Columbus, Ohio)a $52,000,000 115 115 0.0

POMPTONIAN FOOD SERVICES (Fairfield, N.J.) $51,300,000 70 66 8.7

CURA HOSPITALITY (Orefield, Pa.) $51,153,660 42 42 0.0

EPICUREAN FEAST (Maynard, Mass.) $45,000,000 106 101 0.0

CORPORATE CHEFS (Haverhill, Mass..) $35,000,000 105 105 0.0

ARBOR MANAGEMENT (Addison, Ill.) $35,000,000 79 76 8.9

BROCK & CO. (Malvern, Pa..) $33,400,000 69 67 -5.1

PRINCE FOOD SYSTEMS (Houston, N.J.) $33,200,000 44 48 -7.5

FAME FOOD MANAGEMENT (Wakefield, Mass.) $23,000,000 33 33 -8.0

RESTAURANT MKTING ASSOC. (Media, Pa.) $23,000,000 20 22 -4.2

QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SVC. (Glen Ellyn, Ill.) $21,000,000 68 65 16.7

NEXT GENERATION VENDING & FOOD SVC. (Boston) $17,400,000 76 70 -15.1

FOOD SERVICES INC. (Milkaukee) $17,060,000 30 29 10.3

LINTON’S MANAGED SERVICES (East Norton, Pa.) $15,500,000 73 143 2.0

HOST AMERICA CORP. (Hamden, Conn.) $13,000,000 22 22 0.0

TRIPLE-A SERVICES (Romeoville, Ill.) $11,000,000 2 2 -15.4

METROPOLITAN FOODSERVICE (Massapequa, N.Y.) $11,000,000 4 6 -15.4

EXPOSERVE MANAGEMENT (Tulsa, O.K.) $10,500,000 25 12 23.5

ACORN FOOD SERVICES (Newton Square, Pa.) $8,000,000 12 12 6.7

CONSOLIDATED MGMT. CO. (Des Moines, Iowa) $7,500,000 34 34 0.0

GOLD CHEF SERVICES, LLC (Passic, N.J.) $5,000,000 10 10 0.0  

TOTAL $1,337,577,902 2,153 1,949 2.6

                                                                       Total Contracts                         % Revenue
2009 Volume                                2009                  2008                        Change 

CONTRACTOR
(home state location)

PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR 43 TOP CONTRACT FIRMS
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